
Libraries, Idaho Commission for

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Library Services 4,465,900 5,425,700 5,865,900 6,090,000 6,463,400 5,152,900

Total 4,465,900 5,425,700 5,865,900 6,090,000 6,463,400 5,152,900

By Fund Source

General 2,879,800 2,879,800 4,269,300 4,091,400 4,858,900 3,557,000
Dedicated 0 1,236,400 0 403,600 0 0
Federal 1,510,800 1,301,000 1,521,300 1,519,700 1,529,200 1,520,600
Other 75,300 8,500 75,300 75,300 75,300 75,300

Total 4,465,900 5,425,700 5,865,900 6,090,000 6,463,400 5,152,900

By Object

Personnel Costs 2,184,900 2,129,400 2,523,200 2,461,300 2,693,700 2,481,800
Operating Expenditures 1,480,000 2,675,900 2,331,900 2,702,200 2,588,600 2,310,700
Capital Outlay 168,000 244,100 227,800 143,500 198,100 50,000
Trustee/Benefit Payments 633,000 376,300 783,000 783,000 983,000 310,400
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4,465,900 5,425,700 5,865,900 6,090,000 6,463,400 5,152,900

FTP Positions 45.5046.5045.5045.5040.5040.50
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Libraries, Idaho Commission for

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

4,269,30045.50 5,865,9003.00  FY 2009 Original Appropriation 45.50 4,269,300 5,865,900

00.00 04.50  Holback/Health Insurance Reduction 0.00 (177,900) (179,500)

5,865,90045.505.00  FY 2009 Total Appropriation 4,269,300 4,091,40045.50 5,686,400

00.00 403,6006.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 403,600

6,269,50045.507.00  FY 2009 Estimated Expenditures 4,269,300 4,091,40045.50 6,090,000

(349,800)0.00 (753,400)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 (193,100) (596,700)

00.00 08.50  Base Reduction 0.00 (381,200) (381,200)

5,516,10045.509.00  FY 2010 Base 3,919,500 3,517,10045.50 5,112,100

35,3000.00 37,80010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 14,100 15,000

66,5000.00 66,50010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 26,600 26,600

130,1000.00 130,10010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 0

(800)0.00 (800)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (800) (800)

56,2000.00 61,60010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

5,811,30045.5011.00  FY 2010 Total Maintenance 4,206,800 3,557,00045.50 5,152,900

Library Services

652,100 00.001.00 652,100 0Read to Me Expansion12.01

6,463,40046.5013.00  FY 2010 Total 4,858,900 3,557,00045.50 5,152,900

1.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 (712,300)589,600 (713,000)597,500

2.20% 0.00% -16.68%13.81% 10.19% -12.15%
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